

## 44866SI VH Snowed In Hamper

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Lokumcuzade Assorted Turkish Delight in Wooden Box 400g</b>			
Ingredients		Sugar, Water, Maize starch, Acidulant citric acid (E330), Nature identical flavours (strawberry, Lemon, Banana, Orange) Colourant (Black Carrot E163, Termeric E100, Chlorophyll E141ii, Paprika extract E1600c).			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		No
Free from artificial flavours	No				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Quillo Iberico Ham Crisps 130g</b>			
Ingredients		Selected potatoes, sunflower oil , Iberico ham flavour (aroma, salt)			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Farrah's of Harrogate Olde English Creamy Caramels Drum 150g</b>			
Ingredients		Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Clotted Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) 4%, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin E322.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>West Country Legends Smoked Cheddar Cheese Straws 100g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Flour [ <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine], Cheese (23%) [ <b>MILK</b> ], Water, Butter [ <b>MILK</b> , contains colour: beta-carotene], Salt, <b>MUSTARD</b> powder.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Hawken's Christmas Trees 125g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Ingredients:- Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), sugar, vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), golden syrup, crystallised ginger, <b>EGG</b> , black treacle ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), mixed peel, baking powder ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), ground ginger (1%), mixed spice (1%), ground cloves, salt, bicarbonate of soda			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Chiltern Cold Pressed Chilli Infused Rapeseed Oil 250ml</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Cold pressed Rapeseed oil, natural chilli flavouring.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Cornish Charcuterie Wild Boar Rilette 125g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Boar Meat (37.6%), Duck Fat, Pork (18.5%), Apricots ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Capers (Capers [62%], water, salt, wine vinegar, acidity regulator-E260, Firming Agent -E509, antioxidant-E300), Dijon <b>MUSTARD</b> (Water, <b>MUSTARD</b> Seeds (30%), Spirit Vinegar, Sea Salt, Preservative: E222 ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Wholegrain <b>MUSTARD</b> ( <b>MUSTARD</b> Seed [20%], <b>MUSTARD</b> Flour [20%], White Wine Vinegar), <b>PISTACHIO NUTS</b> ( <b>NUTS</b> ), Cider Vinegar ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Salt, Black Pepper. Allergen advice. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in Bold.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements	Celery Milk Soybeans				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	No		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Delicioso Picos Artesanos 125g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		<b>WHEAT</b> flour, water, extra virgin olive oil (4%), salt, yeast.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Sesame				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>The Dorset Blue Cheese Company Spiced Tomato Chutney 280g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Tomatoes 43%, red onion, brown sugar, white wine vinegar (contains <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), root ginger, garlic, red chilli flakes, <b>MUSTARD</b> seeds, paprika, turmeric, ground cumin, ground chilli, garam masala, salt			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>England Preserves London Marmalade 250g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Sugar 55% Seville Oranges 40% Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin 5%			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
<b>May contain statements</b>					
<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Mr Filberts Roasted Nuts &amp; Plump Fruit 150g</b>			
<b>Manufacturer's Name and Address</b>		Filberts Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX			
<b>Supplier Name and Address</b>		Kingdom, BA6 8NX			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX salt crust PEANUTS 25%, (PEANUTS 93%), thickener: (acacia gum, glucose, maltodextrin), sea salt 92.9%) rice flour. ALMONDS (NUTS) 25%, WALNUTS (NUTS) 25%, dried cranberries 15%, (cranberries(70%), sugar, sunflower oil) black raisins 15% (raisins 99.5%), sunflower oil)			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
<b>May contain statements</b>					
<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Forest Feast 60% Cocoa Dark Chocolate Sour Cherries 120g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Dark Chocolate (70%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cherries (28%) (Sour Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (RSPO Approved Palm Oil), Citric Acid. Dark Chocolate contains 60% cocoa solids minimum.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
<b>May contain statements</b>		Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Linden Lady Mint Thins in Bag 125g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavour), Peppermint oil. Plain chocolate: Cocoa Solids 70% Minimum.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Maxwell &amp; Franks Luxury Brandy Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Muslin with Red Ribbon 454g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Sultanas (28%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium <b>MetabisULPHITE</b> ), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour), Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Brandy (5%), Breadcrumbs (Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> ), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Glucose Syrup, <b>NUTS</b> (4.5%) ( <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , <b>WALNUTS (NUTS)</b> ), Vegetable Glycerine, Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Orange Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements	Milk Soybeans				
Alcoholic Strength	12				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Odysea Roasted Red Pepper &amp; Feta Meze 220g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Roasted Red Peppers (46%)(Red Peppers (94%), Red Wine Vinegar, Sea Salt, Sugar), Feta Cheese (Sheep's and GOATS' <b>MILK</b> ) (21%), Onions, Myzithra Cheese (Sheep's and GOATS' <b>MILK</b> ), Pickled Red Peppers (6%)(Red Peppers (97%), Sea Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Red Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Sea Salt, Thyme.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
May contain statements	Sesame				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Olives Et Al Berber Sweet Chilli Harissa Nuts 90g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		<b>NUTS 90% (PEANUTS, ALMONDS (NUTS)), Sugar, Garlic, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Table, Black pepper, Mint, Chilli, Cumin, Coriander</b>			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Sesame				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread Selection Tin 500g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		<b>Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Segregated Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Dark Chocolate (4.4%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Stem Ginger (1.6%) (Ginger, Sugar), Ground Ginger, Orange Oil (0.1%). Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 52% minimum</b>			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Rendles Smoked Paprika Palmiers 100g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		<b>WHEAT flour, butter (MILK) 28%, Gouda cheese (14%) (MILK, preservative: sodium nitrate, colour: carotenes), spices and herbs 2.5% (smoked paprika powder, paprika powder, cayenne pepper, garlic powder, oregano, black pepper, Edam cheese (2%) (MILK, preservative: sodium nitrate, colour: carotenes), salt, skimmed MILK powder</b>			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Stag Bakeries Water Biscuit Triple Pack 450g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Parmesan & Garlic Water Biscuits: Flour [ <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Rapeseed oil, Water, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Parmesan (5%) [ <b>MILK</b> ], Sugar, Cheese powder [ <b>MILK</b> , salt, rennet, colour: annatto, preservative: sodium nitrate], Garlic puree, Salt. Salt & Black Pepper Water Biscuits: Flour [ <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Rapeseed oil, Water, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Sugar, Sea Salt, Salt, Black pepper. Original Water Biscuits: Flour [ <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Rapeseed oil, Water, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Sugar, Salt.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Celery Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Chocca Mocca 100% Real Belgian Dark Drinking Chocolate 150g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Sugar, Cocoa Mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOY</b> lecithin (e322), natural vanilla flavouring			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>The Walnut Tree Chocolate Covered Almonds - Red Box &amp; Ribbon 300g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Sugar, <b>ALMOND (NUTS)</b> , cocoa mass, cocoa butter, <b>WHOLE MILK POWDER</b> , <b>WHEY POWDER</b> , <b>LACTOSE</b> , glazing agent shela, <b>SOYA</b> LRTCHIN, caramel aroma, sea salt, natural vanilla flavour, <b>skimmed MILK powder</b> , <b>vegetable oil</b>			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Walkers 9 Luxury Miniature Mince Pies 225g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		225 g CARTON 9 LUXURY MINIATURE FRUIT MINCE PIES Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple pureé, currants, sultanas, candied orange and lemon peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), rapeseed oil, maize starch, mixed spice, acid: acetic acid), <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter ( <b>MILK</b> (15%), sugar			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>England Preserves Darling Damson Jam with Stones 225g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Ingredients: Damson 58.54% Sugar 40.98% Fruit Pectin 0.48%			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Café Direct Columbia Reserva Ground Coffee 200g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Coffee			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				



<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>The Cambridge Confectionery Company 18 Assorted Solid Milk Chocolate Fingers 320g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		<p>Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier E322 (<b>SOYA</b>), Toffee (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322 (Sunflower Lecithin)), Palm Oil, Water, Butter (<b>MILK</b>), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil Fractions), Salt, Emulsifier E322 (<b>SOYA</b>), Plain Caramel E150a, Sodium Bicarbonate: E500ii), Honeycomb (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fats (Palm Kernel &amp; Palm Oil), Sodium Bicarbonate: E500ii), Cookie Pieces (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Shea Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4.3%), <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, Glucose- Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonates, Potassium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers: E322 (<b>SOYA</b>, Sunflower), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Hydroxide), Flavouring), Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Anti-caking Agent: Maize Starch, Natural Colour: E162, Natural Flavouring), <b>MILK</b> Chocolate Coated Shortbread Balls (<b>MILK</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, <b>MILK</b> Sugar, Whey Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Anhydrous <b>MILK</b> Fat, Emulsifier E322 (<b>SOYA</b>)), Shortcake Biscuit (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Vegetable Fat, (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Invert Sugar Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate: E500ii, E503ii), Glazing Agent (Stabiliser E414, Sucrose, Honey)), Chewy Caramel Pieces (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sunflower Oil, Caramelized Sugar, Potato Starch, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Glazing Agents (Shellac, Beeswax)), Fudge Pieces (White Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Palm Oil, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier; Sunflower Lecithin (E322), Plain Caramel E150a), Sea Salt, Emulsifier E322 (<b>SOYA</b>), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, <b>MILK</b> Chocolate Contains; Minimum 33.5% Cocoa Solids, Minimum 22% <b>MILK</b> Solids. White Chocolate Contains; Minimum 28% Cocoa Solids, Minimum 26% <b>MILK</b> Solids.</p> <p>Allergen Information: For allergens including cereals containing GLUTEN see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS.</p>			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	No		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Joe &amp; Seph's Black Forest Gateau Gourmet Popcorn 70g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		<p>Corn, Sugar, Butter(<b>MILK</b>), Cookies(17%)(Flour (55%)(<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whole Meal <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt), Corn Syrup, Double Cream (<b>MILK</b>), Cocoa Powder, Vanilla Pod Powder, Natural Cherry Flavour(Natural Cherry Flavouring, Inverted Sugar Syrup, Glycerine), Cherry Puree (Cherry 90%, Sugar), Salt.</p>			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Olives Et Al Thyme Stoned Green Olives 270g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		<p>Stoned Green Olives (50%), Brine (Water, Salt), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Shallots, Thyme, Lemon, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid</p>			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Maxwell &amp; Franks Billionaires Shortbread Tray Bake 320g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Caramel (43%) [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed, SOYA), Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring], Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Chocolate Flavour Coating (15%) [Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm Kernel, Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Mass, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Sorbitan Tristearate), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Salted Butter (15%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)).			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Maxwell &amp; Franks Large Decorated Dusted Chocolate Yule Log 600g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], Sugar Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifiers (Acacia Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Humectant: Glycerine, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Mixed Carotenes, Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Vegetable Carbon), Spirulina Extract], Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Sweet Dusting Powder (Dextrose, Sugar, Cornflour, Vegetable Oil (Palm)).			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with White Chocolate Straight Drizzle and Copper Sprinkles 400g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), MILK Chocolate Scaglietti (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4%), Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Additive: Sorbitan Tristearate, Vanilla Flavour, Glazing Agents (Glucose Syrup, Acacia, Modified Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Glycerine, Shellac)), Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		No
Free from artificial flavours	No				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Butlers Chocolates Milk Chocolate Flake Truffles 200g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Ingredients: Sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, invert sugar syrup, water, sweetened condensed <b>MILK (MILK, sugar)</b> , emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, preservative: sorbic acid, natural flavouring. ( <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum). Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. Contains no alcohol. This product may contain <b>NUT</b> traces			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts				
Country of Origin	Ireland				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				